R:\A - Projects\Project Folders\proj 650 - B00\pf742\TX-588\TX-588.dwg, TX-588

P E=TN * e Sy, g
. / Soanilnh of s
:G*_: o ‘:1; .} '--‘_-D,;_ -I:l} “lB3o 0 E E
et Lrg > .'i- .'-. ."l- 8 =
INTERNATIONAL 105.00° MAX. O.A. FRAME WIDTH -] ,%}’ ?Euns_:*, ?%51“_:;{ ’;: g‘ﬁ i
4621 192nd STREET EAST TACOMA, WA 98446 15.50" MAX 5"‘ iy E of lut = Jo G
' ' ook, io: sS4 |[EF Exg 89
6'0 X 6'8 1 Uit R T 33 g
3 g St . 53"
OPAQUE PREMIUM FIBERGLASS B E | BB ol - R g
P E < 1N
DOUBLE DOOR / ;3.1 o8
WITH SIDELITES (BOXED | : S
( ) . : =t
5 S
INSWING / OUTSWING 5 i
n 1
IMPACT' DOUBLE DOOR WITH 2
m n w
NON-IMPACT" SIDELITES s zk
= Ly h=
EVALUATED FOR USE IN THE STATE OF TEXAS =, gg E
The Trinity Opaque Premium Fiberglass Door with boxed sidelites described herein complies with the = =g §
2006 Intemational Residential Code (IRC), Sections R301 & R413 and the 2006 Intemational Building E 9o §E
Code (IBC). Sections 1405.12, 1609, 1714.5, 2403 and 2404 (including Texas revisions) subject to the = g% E E‘-’*
following conditions: | B:E = 9
. Anchors shall be os listed and spaced as shown in the details, Anchor embedment to base ng_ g Q
material shall be beyond wall dressing or stucco. e e 3 2
2. When used in wind borne debris regions, the opaque door panel complies with Sections % = E&
R301.2.1.2 of the IRC and 1609.1.2 of the IRC as an impact resistant product and does not ﬁ E &
require the use of an opproved impact resistant covering. The sidelite must be protected with T = -
an impact resistant covering that complies with sections R301.2.1.2 and 1409.1.2. This product élﬁig
does not meet the requirements for enhanced protection of essential facilities as defined in mm
ASTM E1996. |u=
3. Allowable design pressure requirements must be equal fo or less than the design pressure rating MAX. DESIGN PRESSURE (PSF) g g
shown in the design pressure chart, sheet 1 of this drawing. ASTRAGAL FRAME GLASS = g
4, Conditions not covered by this drawing are subject to further engineering analysis. TYPE SWING DIMENSION TYPE POSITIVE | NEGATIVE 2= "
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS & EVIDENCE ENDURA 105.00" x 81.88" +55.0 -55.0 g E E
1. Testing per ASTM E330-02, ASTM E1884-02 and ASTM E1994-02 as performed by Testing Evaluation & @ %
Laboratories, Inc. and reported in test report numbers TEL 08-01370020-A, TEL 08-01370020, TRC 105.00" x 81.88" +55.0 -55.0 518 |&
TEL 05-0411-3 and TEL 05-0411-6, signed by Wendell W. Haney, P.E. INSWING Gl ’ =1 ;
2. Caleulations (Anchoring and Glass load resistance report ASTM E1300-04) prepared by Lyndon PVC 105.00" x 81.88" +43.0 -47.0 % g
F. Schmidt, P.E. i ' . : !
: g i e ‘ o ! Ble
3. Certificate of Parficipation issued by the National Accreditation and Management Institute, = "
Inc., certifying that Trinity Glass Int'l is manufacturing products within o Quality Assurance i e x 8108 +55.0 -55.0 %E -
ogram. N Eln-
i ENDURA 105.00" x 80.75" +55.0 | -55.0 NNE
TABLE OF CONTENTS _
SHEET# | DESCRIPTION SHEET# | DESCRIPTION RC 105.00" x 80.75" +55.0 | -55.0 -2
I Typical elevations, design pressures & general notes 8 Components OUTSWING Gl DATE: 8,/24 /05
2 Door panel construction details ? Endura asfragal details PVC 105.00" x 80.75" + 43 0 _ 43 0 scAE:  N.T.5.
3 Sidelite panel construciion delails & giazing delails 10 TRC astragal defalls * . : o B EW
4 Horizonlal cross sections 11 PVC ostrogal details " 1 TS
5 Vertical cross sections 12 Columbia ostragal details CERTA 105.00"x 80.75 +55.0 55.0 E:fm: —
é Vertical cross sections 13 Bill of materials =
L == Refer fo Table (sheet 4) for Passage Lock Rafing Limitations TX=088

suEeT 1 oF 13

-

L2009 R.W. BUILDING COMBULTANTE NG,



ANl SLMTLTINEMNOD S&IOTNE "M G002 .._W.

ZeRid 4 Nownuse 10 avounse STVI3g NOLINUISNOD | 4g . ¥ 1o o

it S i i #3 [FENIVIONIHON 1353001 a3sindal| 90/8z/9 | 1 |9 |WIFE|E| o [T

GHEEE ~14 COHIOA OSZ X0 u“\;mm. ATGAISSV 80 Livd | v [3Ivadn NOWVIVAI 1ondodd iaileo/zz/c ] 2 | =15 7] i ]

"ONI "SINYLINSNOD SNIgTIn ) 5 £ 2*

INOV0 WNIWINd 8,9 o| [£lgle &
eZI¥0LF "3'd SVIEL 1IN SSYT19 ALINIML " m z m
Td WPIWYIS 4 uepus g pesodoud EJUSWNSOMN 1LaNA0Md a8 m w W

of -
=

x R .-..r- ¥ F
R F¥g
'y T s i}
X \ml.%r PLL:
m..ﬁ..ﬂ *a, o J..,..u....,.u.__

:.w.#._,w. Saaapunt ...rm.uﬂm
:.,5.

o = =
< 58 @ o
._..Em N m
“y
~ o]
My [
=
- r U
Z @& &
O
& & 252 S
(-8
S
L]

; T

= | [t
i — — 5587 =
m 4 —= I .7“_..- w w i ~—=— 96" | —= .
i M |_+. 5 * —_—— E
S =R
w — @ H_.I * I
= * RN i *

7
EGTI'EIMH.

—-—1.56" —=]

LOCK BLOCK
‘\\

| J“‘ |
@

|

&

=
o

=

//

"

EXTERIOR

INTERICR

/"1 "\ HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION

[ ]
|:-— 1.56" ——|
v

- B —————— JABP0 —= =

\2/
g
|
I

g

35.75" MAX.
PANEL WIDTH

|
PREMIUM OPAQUE DOOR

IMPACT

r/%ﬁfﬂ

[t PWVC STILE CAP

IHOEH TNV XYW 5264 =

¢ 'Bmprees-X1\885-x L\ EpLsd\00E - 059 loud\siapiod 1Pefoid\s19a(04d - v



AN EARYATINSHOD aMIanng "m'd aoos _A.-

ZeEL1—4 § NOUVMISIONY 40 AUVOlJLNED | SNOISIATY =
SHIINIONT TWNOISSIH0Hd 40 OHVOR SWAL %mﬁ%:ﬂhmﬂmwﬂumﬂzh wﬂhﬁﬂm A8 JI¥a [ON|un| | E
N ——— M3 | FUNIVIONIWON 1354001 a3sinay| 90/82/9 [ | |9| 4| F 8| w
SEGET ™14 OOMIDA DEZ X908 ‘O'd \E @. "ATEN3SSY 0 1dvd | v | 3Iv0dn NOUVNIVAI 19Naodd 1dl| 60/22/2 | 2 ¥ _m Lo l|s
"ONI “SINVAINSNOD ONITT U g | J_
INOYHO_WNINGYd 8.9 o [glgle B
cziv0L# I'd SwaEl TANI SSY19 ALINIL i m m
Id IPAUYDSS t4 uopud] ug peubdeld EJUBLUNSSQ 19Na0yd & m m

INTERIOR

VERTICAL CROSS SECTION

EXTERIOR

2
3/

—— 9 5
&y || 15 R
; 5 - w..a.m 4 o3 | B
> & = 0 < =D y— =
1 i a | | o i
.. I.,wfw.,,.._uﬁﬁ_m‘m = = /,_ w _S—= @
=12 m SN — ® m |
Vg =i ®
o m m ]IIJJ.::.Q“F. @ ;
: mA 3 £ (% . SOl—f=—nf 3
; o e
= A A r :
& 3l
(®)

_

4
!
D
FIBERGLASS SIDELITE
"NON-MPACT

1
()

‘O7a XYW .00E

&.84"

Mt DrLiDP
|

IHOBEH 1INYd XYW .52°6L -

13.87" MAX,
PANEL WIDTH

£ "Brprges- 3 \BES-X L\ b2 Id\0 08 - 059 loudhSrapio. Paloid\saaloid - iy



B R s S —— T

@ SEE
NCTE 1

@ HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION
4

‘— EXT. SHEATHING

LOCK & DEADBOLT RATINGS CHART
MAX. DESIGN PRESSURE
MANUFACTURER MODEL TEM # .
POSITIVE | NEGATIVE
LOCK: 740 21
K f— -
PP DEADBOLT: 780 22 +35.0 53.0
LOCK: COMBO 660 | 21
KWIKSET | heapBoi: comsosso | 22 | T290 [ -55.0
LOCK: MAX. SECURITY | 21
SCHIAQE DEADBOLT: MAX. SECURITY | 22 +55.0 -53.0
NOTE:

total per jamb).

. Sidelite ass'y fostener: &" from each end and 4
more screws equally spaced between (6 screws

INTERIOR

a

TEXAS P.E. 104123

/5 "\ HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION

W Columbia astragol

INTERIOR

/"2 "\ HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION

'\j/} PYC asiragal

= e

EXTERIOR

7”3 "\ HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION

w TRC astragal

P.0. Box 230 Valrleo FL. 33585
Phona No.: B13.8659.9187

BUILDING COMNSULTAMTS, IMC.
TEXAS BOARD OF PROFESSIOMAL EMGIMEERS
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION # F—11852

Ry

Documents Prepored By: Lyndon F. Schmidt, P.E.

s =
7] 52 | B
| | f L] B'{
/R | INTERIOR 8 N
. a2 |58
3 1d°
=% =
- /ﬁ gl © (8 &
1 II FIEL, G
/J«ﬂlll .n’z'"l /// % E "
I III'I ,lll.l S
@ ’“ 6? EXTERIOR <
L @) == e
S
-2
/"6 "\ HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION e |
4/ SE| 2
slE @
=
3
g[8
= g
Sl
NN
i b %
aTE: 8/24/05
SCAE:  N.T.S.
owe. BY:  EW
CHE. BY: LFS
4\ HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION ~ [0®G 1o:
\_E/Enm astragal TX-588
SHEET _4 oF 13

R:\A - Projects\Project Folders\proj 650 - 800\pf742\TX-588\T¥-588.dwg, 4

© 2009 R.W. BULDING COMSULTAMTE MO,



-

/ DRYWALL

EXT. SHEATHING \ |

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

( )\*‘ERHCAL CROSS SECTION
Outswing shown
Inswing also approved

EXTERIOR

N\

=,

v

L]
—
v

c:

INTERIOR

(12)

O AT (1) woop
V“‘ OO CONCE‘ETE

EXTERIOR \ INTERIOR
. o woaD
o / @ o CONCRETE
3 ﬁ ey Y Z
— S
Al
{2\ VERTICAL CROSS SECTION
\_5_/ Outswing configuration

INTERIOR

(3 "\ VERTICAL CROSS SECTION
\\5_’} Outswing configurafion

/4 "\ VERTICAL CROSS SECTION

\\5__/' Inswing configuration

4

Boy

oSy, *
SSwind gy II[ §§ o
= ¥ A 34.—-? Ex &
i T = R {.:,33 & o
2355 iFt %9 | [ew ¢R
S iGie Yol o) =
2 N7iois wxg @8
TS iwiz & ‘é Egﬂ

1 S o

50y Voizie 3 g 558
{r;-._ int Sk 7] gﬂ
i i L Z LD . ©B®
SRS AN PR
11111_.: .L._-:u."ﬂ:'" 2 * E
oL E ﬂag
EL 593

A

:

o

a

R

TEXAS BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS
CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION § F—11B52

TRINITY GLASS INT'L
68 PREMIUM OPAQUE
VERTICAL CROSS SECTIONS

PART OR ASSEMBLY:

PRODUCT:

REVISIONS

2

7/27/08 |TDI PRODUCT EVALUATION UPDATE | AL
1 | 6/28/06 |[REVISED LOCKSET MNOMENCLATURE | EW

=
<
fa
o
=
>

|owte: 8/24/0

SCALE:  N.T.5.

DWG. BT

EW

CHE. BY:

LFs

DRAWING NO.:
TX-588

SHEET 5 oF 13

Ri\A - ProjectsiProject Folders\proj 650 - HﬂﬂW‘i?'\.ﬁ-SﬂB\T&E&&.d% 5

I'[?I 2009 R.W. BUILDINGO COMNBULTAMTS MO,



EXT. SHEATHING

f

EXTERIOR

e )
/ DRYWALL

-

A\

2O
—©

INTERIOR

/"1 "\ VERTICAL CROSS SECTION
.

EXTERIOR

INTERIOR

LY \\\\\. '\.__‘\
s,

RMMNR

N, N T
'\-‘\.\\_\\
L
Moy

N

/ 3"\ VERTICAL CROSS SECTION

W Outswing sill - high dam

NN, B o
STHE gty 43 ’
Feigi-h, IS 2 gl
Zure  iEi. . A% Wy 68 5:,
Eh-': E’) ﬁ E‘E‘:N o !;}E G
9K Y g el o
ok iz iR o g oX
EXTERIOR INTERIOR o S ST g 558 58
) Bt 2 s 2 8¢
N M ain i o8 P §8° :
@ SEE L ) WOOD e o §£ =
@ WetE] P ) CONCRETE 5% °5
g2 55
i 2
N N S ag) I R f
:
(73]
&\ 5|
R % Zg e
% | g
= |D
/"2 VERTICAL CROSS SECTION =i
NOTE: \_&_/ Outswingsil Ei 0 %
= R 5
. Screws thru head and sl = ol
jomb located 3" from each E E
; o
end and on cenfer line.
EXTERIOR INTERIOR <2
17, o
N =5
@ N .
| 3lg
\i Sl o
2 2| [©
nedh o SEE NN @ 2|9 %
CONCRETE (p)  NOTE! AR SN 'g% &l
1 %
(5) g
— L2
BT — i : g g
WOOD NN N\ r“ﬁ‘glg
P ) CONCRETE RNRRRR NN
NN AN ~[-[S
7 wE 8/24/05
scuE N.T.S.
m VERTICAL CROSS SECTION s [
Wrmwing sill cHk. BY:  LFS
DRAWING NWO.:
TX-588
sHEET _ 6 oF 13

R:\A - Projects\Project Folders\proj 650 - 800\pf742) TH-5881TX-588.dwyg, &

ﬂ:_:" 2009 R.W. BUILDING COMSULTANTS |NGC.



R:\A - Projects\Project Folders\proj 650 - Mﬂ-\pf?d}\ﬁ-EB&\TK-SH‘-B.dwg_,_?

2X FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED
BY THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT —
OF RECORD BASED ON WIND LOADS " ¢
AND THE CLADDING BEING USED. \ H ¢ -
SEE HINGE -\ , &= "—"'I
DETALL | 1 " N e S
; S 1 '1 ]
|
g L) [ | O | ]
=] i —— — —_— | — — ¥
r—H ! e o gl I
HEAD A-A y o]
& JAMBS i |
o / o — I — - __.[
_g = 2X FRAMING i g E
o i
E S 1 g8
T <5
‘ = T I S = —rl
| EE | f)ﬂa I ‘Elx
A o I
A
..f'a DOOR — = ¥ /,: \'\-_ ——
s FRAME ASTRAGAL SHOWN 1 \®
HINGE FOR REF.ONLY |l
DETAIL2 | Il
'._I —_— —_— WDDD p— A—
\ . CONCRETE
'l‘ . T & o
A — el -
T 1l e il T
/N b
i
HINGE JAMB FRAME AHCHGR_JHG
FLOOR SUBSTRATE MATERIAL Alud conainiion
CONCRETE [MIN. 3000 PSI) o CONCRETE
\—— WOOD (5.G.>=0.42) \ (1) woop
e - #'C I
* A "-f...’ |J 1
r3 ] '.dd:_,.-" -..' L i"" |I' i
e L e %""' - Oy | ® o f | ® N
.‘gh i .f,—,ﬁf’@ 2 eI ;3E3@ = /[if‘n—\t] —
@ @ ol

N

HINGE DETAIL

HINGE DETAIL 2

Astragal stike @ heod

=

JAMBS

g3
ST, RlEE g B
e 8 fg o8 e
__':.“_.Fr‘i_""." EE W ﬂ: = M gh.
T + I i I1] .
F ) ibia 53 Eeo - o
Fuidgins $8 i3g 83
L] :E: ivig e _:Eﬂ =
- QR T E g2 EE
."_'1.,--:,{;-.+ ggg . F- ﬁm g
g TR
R B zd, Sy
§ 3593 B
& oo gé
: Eﬁ
PR g
3 (4]
L‘ = ¢
| = |z
o ; @/ g“‘ g
in = |., L5
3 33 (32
i %E Bl w
()| B (48
w
\ 2 :
W @ g a
2=zl
STRIKE PLATE DETAIL m
Astrogal §§
55
| . =|=
n,'_l:} Lag
sEl |2
gm EI
ASTRAGAL STRIKE 5% &
=3
2l
& |0
@ 3
: I Rane
N3 il
= = ~-12
L L v paTE: 8,/24,/05
scae  N.T.S.
DWG. Br: EW
___VIEWBB cwc v LFS
Astragal sirike @ sil GRAWING N0,
TX-588
SHEET _J OF 13

-i'}znn-; R.W. BLILBIMNG CONSULTARMNTE INND.



AN SANYAIMNSHNOL aIOTINBE "M'S8 6002 _.._“—..

TEELL=4 § NOUWVUISIORY 40 ALWDIHLMID
SHIINIONT TYNDISS3d0ud 40 OuvOoB Svx3dl

L6LE'6S9°CLE oM BUOY,
SBSEC T4 o2MIDA DEZ X0 'O'd
‘DNl 'SLNVLINSNOD ONITIN

EZL¥OLF "3'd SWCEL

My

Fd Iplwyss 4 uopudy g pespdedd sjueWnoeg

ﬂm,_,...w..m_. __.. R, TP,

- l IJ.
i i
e
WL S (-

-t 5L

4.56" -

ooo SIDE & HEAD JAMBS

o/

SNOISINGY
| AH 31¥3 [ON ) "
SINZNO-N0D M3 | FUNIVIONINON 13S¥D07 QISIATY EWmmwm I x_mfs = {0 2 1_
‘ATHNISSY HO 1dvd | W [ 31v0dn NOLVNTIWAI 10Ndodd idl| 60/22/¢ | € 3 m = ; it B
ey ] o
INOYAO _WNIKIYd 8,9 ol |Elgle B _
TN SSV19 AN p m m
11oNa0ud & m m m
bm.n |w.|l|lr_
D =
(]

4.58"
= 244" ——=

567

@ HINGE

Inswing

INSWING THRESHOLD

L0 — =

12 =
JL L

(g

i
—
o
I o
N m
o . MN -
W —.800 4 m
®
= h.__m._n_
|
& mm N 2
Se | :

8 ‘BMP 885-X1\BBS - XL\CFLId\008 - 059 0I0\S1op|oy Paloid\sPaleld - v\



L
o L]
¢ LATCH [BLIND HOLE} 33 o
5.50° / £2 :5: 53
Ay o -
DEAD BOLT (THRU HOLE) *\ 35.125" hi oo 'z:d.; gi
Z §5 532 32
=P 27 x o ‘ b" - "O{ o T o *3 §=‘ 5 g EE EE
- - | ‘é‘ - E%
275 —= |- —— 2.50° & 3§g g8
. | 250 —=| = . . s 932 of
375" — et ~———3.6% B Zd, Sy
1075" —= —_ | — 1050 —~ i 24f g
a L g é
- 18.75" - | ~ 18.50" - £ E EE
- 26.75" - - 26.50" - E X %u
i
-
2 9
| =
. gg 5
Y <F ez @ Em— el B0 | = %= |.. g
&'8 ALUMINUM ASTRAGAL ASSEMBLY EE o
By Endura Products = Q %
£ 8 158
L | a £ b
_ Bl J#
2 <zfs
T = 143
L i
0o,
= é N
3 z
C) TOP BOLT RETAINER 2| S
MATL: 9-3/4" Long Aluminum (e 3]
5 VIEW A-A ‘g§ 2
19.6%" 4 - ‘f‘ Aluminum Astrogal Assembly g
| 1 218
[ Z 2 . — 5|8
[ i ' o v
I -l [ ‘?\‘u
(57)StpE gour eo 9 g S8l
MATL: Steel e o )
! j A e B
. m oatE: 8,/24/05
173 ] seuE  N.T.S.
OWG. BY: EW
ALUMINUM ASTRAGAL 51).TOP BOLT RETAINER o B:  LFS
TX-588
mer 8 vl |

R:\A - Projects\Project Folders\proj 650 - BO0\pf742\TX-588\TX-588.dwg, 9

0 2009 R.W. BUILDING COMBULTANTE INO.



O] BLWNYLINBRHOT SHOTMNE "M Y &S00 nw_

Samiie § Mouraiven o sbouiimo 8 SNOISIA: ST ToN _
uy o
R R Al Iveusy Sl M3 | FMNIVIONINON 135%007 03SiA3a| 90/82/0 | | 19| 4| F % fm
SBSLC "l OOMIDA OFZ XOg d.m\ﬁh@. ATBNISSY 80 LHvd | v | 31v0dn NOWVNTYAI 1ONdO¥d laL|60/4z/t | 2 | <15 i |8
“ON| ‘SINVLINSNOD ONITIN S ] mm
INOVHO WNININA 8.9 o |Elgle B
ﬂN._..fﬂ_.‘ 'd S¥R3AL 4-.‘..25 m.vmﬂ\_w L,.‘.H?-HE —u.l.- m
‘3'd pyss 4 uopudy  :Ag peJodeug sjuswinoog +12Naodd & m

P/ \w
IH..-.uuzﬁ .,r”...mw %ﬁm\
Q)

s
- E o
Z°7 ezivor ™
_-.lh_..-.l.-.i.....:...........-._..:.-..i...r.-..“-._-_
7 LQIMHOS 3 NOONAT 2
\......1..... ....... .._.. g
v ML Py
N.nu mr.. V o Py
.T i e T AL k- _F__.: —
__..n.. ..._....._....m = _H_. ..W ._.h..J_.....r.
L..,.ﬁ,,.F..n._m__..,..,..._,‘_,.,{#

wouos

2725 -

1525 ——— =

B

/— LATCH (THRU HOLE)

|=fl':l

4'8 ALUMINUM ASTRAGAL ASSEMBLY
By Trinity

DEAD BOLT (THRU HOLE) ‘\

Pl

By Trinity

m
:
=
:
®)

14,02

—

—=1.00" (=
[

VIEW B-B

Aluminum Astragaol Assembly

@ FLUSHBOLT BAR
MATL: Steel

o gt

=t =n¢

TRC ASTRAGAL CHANNEL

By Trinity

01 'Bmpggs-xU\88s-XL\erIdh008 - n59 losd\siapiod Paloud\soafod - vl



ONI BANYLINSNOD ONIOTINE CAM'E m-nuﬂ-“_..w.

ZEOLL—4 § NOUVMLISIOEY 40 ZLvDldUuED ] SNOISIAZY STV TON
SHIINIONT TYNOISSAIOHD 40 ONVOE SYXEL #y
Bl e S e M3 | FENIVIONINON 13590071 _0351A3d| 90/82/9 | | %;5 o L 2 1_
SEGEE "4 SOUIDA DFZ X8 .o,u\;\mm. ATBNISSY 80 18vd | Tv |3Iv0dn NOUVTvAI LONGodd fal|60/zz/c | € | 1'% = iz C
“ONI ‘SINVLINSNOD SNICIN U - ﬂ
INOVLD WNIWIFYd 8.9 ol |&BlEle =
czivolf 39 Svxal TINI SSV19 ALINL a m w
Td WIS 4 uopud iy peupdeyd EjUSLLNIOI =LJN00xd & m m
=y
F27  gzivok N e
pesarararaiEang blAET L 5 -_— -
3 101NHOS, 3 NOONA] |
0¥ .,.... . 3 e i
N &
g 31790 2% o] =
et
|
=
7]
L
)
Wollog HN
g
m__n_
33
| : y ®
|
o L
L \_/

20.25"

3
g :
2 I’
AiF INE
oY a
i ww B4 &
] * M__m,
10 3 :
s I
! | 880
p —=| | 90"

Q)

DEAD BOLT (THRU HOLE]) —\

-

J2.25"
43.67
ﬁ'
VIEW C-C
PYC ASTRAGAL ASSEMBLY

— 20.25"

&
RAGAL

R

o g

-

i
PVC A
BY Trinity

|
——

11 ‘Bmpggs-x N8BS - X L\E v Id\008 - 059 loud\siap|od Peloud\soa(odd - v



‘AN BLHYLTINENOD SMIOTNE "M'dH 6002 [ ]

B e a0 e, e 5 e VT o
I d |l wyl .
B o e SWi3a T SV vianaa M3 | FUNIVIONINON LISH001 03sin3u| 50/82/9 | 1 |9|wi| “m_a © ﬂ
SBSEE 14 OOLIBA OSZ %08 0'd \‘S‘m% ATAFISSV 80 18vd [ v [31vadn NOLVNTYAI 10ndo¥d 1aL|60/22/2 ] Z | 3’5 .08
‘NI ‘SINVAINSNGD ONIGTING ~ Jo B
INOV40 WNINIHd 8.9 @w |E|& m _v..m
LTIFOLA "Td SWAL TINI SSV19 ALINIM] m A ke
3'd IPWYDg "4 uopuf] g pelodesd musWNSSQ 1ANA0E & m m g
m__.!:_.u..,..-u,:...._...........__...._:._.,._...+....“.h
5 10INHOS 3 NG G 4
___uﬁ #« 3 sﬁr ..t_.mm
B <O s @ING = =
m..#ﬁﬁ.&..mm.mmﬁwﬁp: WOLLO® T JT
e - |
TS 2 g
[ = . -
R I <
h - F _ - .. - m
_ H : (3 Bl
| o 22
P = @
H —
2
&~
b
3 &
1
- ﬂ - ~ H
o 3 =
9] = E
i i mm
= *| ar! o]
o Ol= E
L B g3
— = ©“ _P.m
.nH._._ + _ r Fhw
= S0 —=i @
)
|
. NiIE 6
u e m
SO (1 1 1 33
u | =l E
| . &3 o
] 3 = E
] =|m E
= <
\ 3 13
=T
g 3 2
0 = £
o 2
o} — W & m
= =
b
(@]
o
(]
<
L
O
|- 2 . o ST =
= S2
1 _Y-L m
_ | 5 3
H 2 . : -7 3
— T 1 =

(=)

A .
a-a

B

1 'BMprags-3I\ees-X1\Z b dy008 - 059 [oudismpoy Paloldisoalond - vy



R:\A - Projects\Project Folders\proj 650 - B00\pf742\TX-588\TX-588.dwg, 13

ad
BILL OF MATERIALS ° g
[TEM] DESCRIPTION MATERIAL £, fd
A_| 2X HEADER FRAMING SG >= 0.42 WOOD §5 48 -
B | 2X FRAMING SG >= 0.42 WOOD i e
G| MAX. 174" SHIM SPACE WOOD 53 : -3 3T
J_ | #9X2-1/4 PFHWS STEEL iP Zig of
L |#8X3"PFH WS STEEL g ﬂg
P | 3/16"X 2-3/4"ELCO OR ITW PFH CONCRETE SCREW STEEL 5 E 2% 88
Q |3/16"X 3-1/4"TW CONCRETE SCREW STEEL g 52 L &
1_| SIDELITE JAMEB - FINGER-JOINT PINE - SG >= 0.42 WOOD E §9: s
3| HINGE JAMB - FINGER-JOINT PINE - 5G >= 0.42 WOOD BILL OF MATERIALS | - 35
4 | HEAD - FINGER-JOINT PINE - SG >= (.42 WOQOD ITEM| DESCRIPTION MATERIAL s ES L
5 | INSWING THRESHOLD ALUMINUM W/ COMPOSITE SUBSTRATE ALUMINUM | 60 [ SIDELITE SPACER - OUTSWING PVC g & SE
6 | DOOR BOTTOM SWEEP PVC 61 | SIDELITE SPACER - INSWING PVC 5
7 | DOOR PANEL - SEE DOOR PANEL DETAIL SHEET FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS - 62 | QUARTER ROUND WOOD
8 | #6 X 1-1/4 PFH DRYWALL SCREW STEEL 63 | #8x 2-1/4" PFH SCREW STEEL
12 | WEATHER STRIP QEBDA50 G-LON . 64 | #8 x 2" PFH SCREW STEEL
18 | 3.983" X 4.0" HINGE MIN 0,098" THICK STEEL 65 | #10x 2" PFH SCREW STEEL =8| g
19 | SILLKEY PC/ASA 66 | SIDELITE PANEL - SEE SIDELITE PANEL DETAIL SHEET FOR CONSTRUCTION DETAILS - 22 | =
21 |LOCK [SEE LOCK & DEADBOLT RATINGS CHART] STEEL 67 | PVC ASTRAGAL BY TRC PVC 9o | &
22 | DEADBOLT (SEE LOCK & DEADBOLT RATINGS CHART) STEEL 68 | ASTRAGAL CHANNEL BY TRC DIE CASTZINC 55 5 3
23 | STRIKE PLATE STEEL 69 | #8 x 2" PFH SCREW DIE CAST ZINC RS
23A | DEADBOLT PLATE STEEL 73 | LVL SIDELITE TOP RAIL [FULL LITE) POPLAR sa 2 5
24 | #9 X 5/8" PPH W5 LI R STEEL 74 | LVL SIDELITE BOTIOM RAIL (FULL LITE) POPLAR cER (3B
25 | OUTSWING HIGH-DAM THRESHOLD ALUMINUM W/ COMPOSITE SUBSTRATE ALUM./ COMP. |75 | LVL SIDELITE STILE (FULL LITE) POPLAR 2 “
26 | #9 X 1.0"PFH WS STEEL | 80 | EXTRUDED ALUMINUM ASTRAGAL BY COLUMBIA ALUM. PROD. ALUMINUM % g
27 | OUTSWING THRESHOLD ALUMINUM W/ COMPOSITE SUBSTRATE ALUM./ COMP. | 81 | #8 X 2-1/2 PFH WS STEEL
30 [ LATCH STILE - SG >= 0.42 [VL/PVC | 82 | TOP FLUSHBOLT RETAINER 606375 ALUM, /STEEL 2[E [
31 | LVL LOCK BLOCK POPLAR 83 | BOTIOM FLUSHBOLT RETAINER 6063-T5 ALUM. /STEEL [
32 |HINGE STILE-SG >=0.42 LVL/PVC 84 |5/16"@ X 20" LONG FLUSHBOLT ROD STEEL S(e2
33 | TOP RAIL - POPLAR LVL & WPC COMBINATION POPLAR/WPC S|3
34 | BOTIOM RAIL - POPLAR LVL & WPC COMBINATION POPLAR/WPC 5 z
39 | FIBERGLASS SKIN 0.079" MIN. THICKNESS [Fy = 5,203 PST MIN.] FIBERGLASS =8| o
40 | #8 X |~Ijﬂ' "SELF THREDING SCREW STEEL CONCRETE ANCHOR NOTES: oy - E
42 | ALUMINUM & BUTYL SPACER SYSTEM ALUM./BUTYL 1. Substitution of equal concrete anchors from a different supplier may have different |a ] g
44_| HOT MELT SEALANT / SILICONE S edge distance and center distance requirements. g E 3
45 | LITE FRAME _ PC/ASA 2. Concrete anchor locations at the comers may be adjusted to maintain the min. Sla
46 | FOAM CORE POLYURETHANE edge distance fo mortar joints. If concrete anchor locations noted as "MAX. ON 7]
50 | FLUSHBOLT BAR STEEL CENTER" must be adjusted to maintain the min. edge distance to mortar joints, Ial&
51 | 4-3/4" LENGTH TOP BOLT RETAINER HDPE additional concrete anchors may be required to ensure the "MAX. ON CENTER” peey Py
52 | 9-8/4"[ENGTH TOP BOLT RETAINER ALUMINUM dimensions are not exceeded. ‘E»;'} L
53 | #BX1-3/4 FPH SMS STEEL S GORGHATSRIREHGR IRL: NS El
94 | ASTRAGAL STRIKE @ HEAD i STEEL ANCHOR | ANCHOR MIN. MIN. CLEARANCE TO | MIN. CLEARANCE TO 3
55 | ENDURA ASTRAGAL BY ENDURA PRODUCTS ALUMINUM TYPE SIZE | EMBEDMENT | MASONRY EDGE | ADJACENT ANCHOR i -
56 | ASTRAGAL STRIKE @ SILL STEEL baTE: 8,/24/05
57 | SLIDE BOLT ROD STEEL w 3/16" 1-3/4" 2-5/8" 2-1/4" scAE N.T.S.
58 | TRINITY ASTRAGAL BY TRC ALUMINUM ows. B:  EW
59 | ASTRAGAL CHANNEL BY TRC ALUMINUM ELCO 316" 1-3/4° I ¥ chk. 8 LFS
DRAWING NO.:
TX-588
sHEeT 13 oF 13

2009 R.W. BUILDING COMSULTANTE 1MME:

Ui}



